Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Electricity suppliers are required by the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission to provide customers
with a disclosure label. This label enables you to look at the energy sources and air emissions of the

power used to serve your needs.

Electricity Facts

Power Source
Biomass

Coal

Diesel

Digester Gas
Efficient Resource
Energy Storage
Fuel Cell
Hydroelectric/Hydropower
Jet

Import Power
Landfill gas
Municipal Solid Waste
Natural Gas
Nuclear

Qil

Solar Photovoltaic
Trash-to-energy
Wind

Wood

System Mix

Air Emissions

Carbon Dioxide
Carbon Monoxide
Mercury

Nitrogen Oxides
Particulates

Fine Particulates

Sulphur Dioxides
Organic Compounds

Notes:
1. Electricity customers in New England are served by an integrated power grid, not particular

generating units. The above information is based on the most recently available information in the

NEPOOL Generation Information System.

2. You may call Constellation at 844-636-3749 or the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission at

401-941-4500 for additional information.

Resource Mix
4.87%
0.32%
1.79%
1.39%
0.02%
0.05%
0.01%
5.13%
0.01%
0.00%
4.38%
0.06%
49.83%
5.86%
6.13%
2.69%
0.08%
4.65%
0.00%
12.73%

Air Emissions as a %
Pounds per MWh of NEPOOL System

Mix
706.68 108.55%
1.98 53.08%
0.00 3.59%
168.50 145.76%
0.31 126.27%
0.29 124.74%
0.53 127.78%
0.10 267.53%




