## **Disclosure Label**

## Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Electricity suppliers are required by the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission to provide customers with a disclosure label. This label enables you to look at the energy sources and air emissions of the power used to serve your needs.

# Power Sources

Demand for this electricity product in the period of 10/1/21-9/30/22 was assigned generation from the following sources:

### **Electricity Facts**

Power Source	Resource Mix
Biomass	4.87%
Coal	0.32%
Diesel	1.79%
Digester Gas	1.39%
Efficient Resource	0.02%
Energy Storage	0.05%
Fuel Cell	0.01%
Hydroelectric/Hydropower	5.13%
Jet	0.01%
Import Power	0.00%
Landfill gas	4.38%
Municipal Solid Waste	0.06%
Natural Gas	49.83%
Nuclear	5.86%
Oil	6.13%
Solar Photovoltaic	2.69%
Trash-to-energy	0.08%
Wind	4.65%
Wood	0.00%
System Mix	12.73%

### Air Emissions

Air emissions from the electric power resources used to serve Constellation's customers are compared to the New England regional average air emissions for all power resources in the period of 10/1/21-9/30/22.

Air Emissions	Pounds per MWh	Air Emissions as a % of NEPOOL System Mix
Carbon Dioxide	706.68	108.55%
Carbon Monoxide	1.98	53.08%
Mercury	0.00	3.59%
Nitrogen Oxides	168.50	145.76%
Particulates	0.31	126.27%
Fine Particulates	0.29	124.74%
Sulphur Dioxides	0.53	127.78%
Organic Compounds	0.10	267.53%

#### Notes:

- 1. Electricity customers in New England are served by an integrated power grid, not particular generating units. The above information is based on the most recently available information in the NEPOOL Generation Information System.
- 2. You may call Constellation at 844-636-3749 or the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission at 401-941-4500 for additional information.